RESOLUTION NG, 78-14

AWARD - THIRTY~-THREE 12-KV PADMOUNTED
TRANSFORMERS,

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and
publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on January 25, 1978 at 11:00
a.m. for the contract for Thirty-three 12 KV Padmounted Transformers
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
January 4, 1978; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated
and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as shown on Exhibit "A"
attached and thereby made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to
the low bidder, Westinghouse Electric Supply Co.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Lodi that award of contract for Thirty-three 12 KV Padrmounted Trans-
formers be and the same is hereby made to Westinghouse Electric Supply Co.,
the low bidder, in the amount of $28, 261,72,

Dated: February 1, 1978
I hereby certify that Resclution No. 78-14 was passed and

adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodj in a regular
meeting held February 1, 1978 by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - Ehrhardt, Hughes, Katzakian, Pinkerton
and Katnich

Noes: Councilmen - None

Absgent: Councilmmen - None

/f/f y’ f: /4/)//
ALIEE S, REI‘MC
CITY CLERK

78~ 14



Supplier

West. Elec, Supply Co.
- Medasteo

R, T.E. Corp, = Portiand
s B, Chance ~ Szan Jose

Consolidatedlzlac.
Stockton

‘Graybar Elec. ~ Sacramento

Kuhliman Electric
Foster City

General Electric Supply
Stockion

Wille Electric Supply ¥
" Modesto B

%% Bid received late.

SINGLE-PHASE PADMOUNTED TRANSFORMERS = (UD-E78-2)

.

BID EVALUATION

Trem 1
37.5 ®VA

L&

$4,242,12

4,013,158

4,604,564

4,649,146

4,757,328

5,018.04
5,176,34

4,814,52

Item 2.
A0 K¥A

10

Irem 3
75 VA
1)

§7,303.40 $16,937.08

7,326.00
§,490.60

7,822.80

8,564.80
9,010.00
9,315,91

8,660,20

Note: All prices showa are firm and include tax,

11,508.42

11,485.10

11,461,783

12,382.92
13,024.22

13,477.21

12,534.50

Teem &
100 Kva

PRI

$6,652,56 .

7,568,40

6,646, 20

7,345,80

7,663,80

8,089.92

8,337.20

7,752,864

Total
" Items Tump Sum Delivery
1 =4 - Total {Davs)
£29,135,16 28,261.72 g1
30,615.98 30,615.98 100
31,226.54 - 31,226.54 56-70
31,279.54 31,279.54 105
33,368.80 33,368.80 154
35,142.18 35,142.18 126
36,306.66 36,306.66 154
33,762.06 13,762,06 168
EXHIBIT "A'



